 
SERVICE LIST
(Updated November 2, 2017)

	
	DEVRY SMITH FRANK LLP
Lawyers & Mediators
[bookmark: _GoBack]95 Barber Greene Road, Suite 100
Toronto, ON  M3C 3E9

James Satin (LSUC#44025R)
Tel: 	416-449-1400
Fax:	416-449-7071
Email: james.satin@devrylaw.ca

Lawyers for the Applicant,
Royal Bank of Canada


	TO:
	GOWLING WLG
1 First Canadian Place
100 King Street West, Suite 1600
Toronto, ON M5X 1G5

Chris J. Eustace
Tel:     416- 862-4467
Fax:    416-862-7661
Email: chris.eustace@gowlingwlg.com 

Lawyers for the Defendant,
Cantech Global Distribution Inc.


	AND TO:
	JIM PEPLINSKI LEASING INC.
3200 Bloor Street West
Toronto, ON M8X 1E1


	AND TO:
	CANADA REVENUE AGENCY
c/o Department of Justice
Ontario Regional Office
The Exchange Tower, Box 36
130 King Street West, Suite 3400
Toronto ON  M5X 1K6

Diane Winters
Tel:     416-973-3172
Fax:    416-973-0810
Email: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca


	AND TO:
	MINISTRY OF FINANCE (ONTARIO)
LEGAL SERVICES BRANCH
33 King Street West, 6th floor
Oshawa ON  L1H 8H5

Kevin J. O’Hara
Tel:     905-433-6934
Fax:    905-436-4510
Email: kevin.ohara@fin.gov.on.ca


	AND TO:
	LERNERS LLP
Lawyers
130 Adelaide Street West, Suite 2400
Toronto, ON M5H 3P5

William E. Pepall (LSUC#: 15736T)
Tel:     416-601-2352
Fax:    416-867-2415
Email: wpepall@lerners.ca

Brian N. Radnoff (LSUC#: 43937G)
Tel:     416-601-2387
Fax:    416-867-2412
Email: nradnoff@lerners.ca 

Lawyers for Charlotte Janssen personally
and in her capacity as trustee of the Doug
Bilbija Family Trust and in her capacity as
trustee for the CMJ Family Trust.

	
	

	AND TO:
	CHANG ADVOCACY PROFESSIONAL
CORPORATION
Barristers
Suite 407, 989 Derry Road East
Mississauga, ON L5T 2J8

Charles C. Chang (LSUC#: 45355D)
Tel:     905-670-8868
Fax:    905-670-8871
Email: cchang@changadvocacy.com

Lawyers for 2204233 Ontario Inc., 
Dragoljub Bilbija, Jovan Bilbija and
The john Bilbija Family Trust 






